## Hall of the House of Representatives

85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1364

"AN ACT TO CLARIFY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AND BIDDING REQUIREMENTS FOR CITIES AND TOWNS."

## Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1364.

Amend House Bill No. 1364 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 10, delete "FOR CITIES AND" and substitute "FOR COUNTIES, CITIES, AND"

AND

Page 1, line 15, delete "FOR CITIES AND" and substitute "FOR COUNTIES, CITIES, AND"

AND

Page 2, line 6, delete "<u>subchapter, cities</u>" and substitute "<u>subchapter, counties, cities</u>"

AND

Page 2, line 28, delete "However, a" and substitute "However, a county, a"

AND

Page 2, line 32, delete "by a" and substitute "by a county, a"



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_ By: Representative Overbey KLL/MEM - 02-04-2005 15:55 KLL101